Contract TRSOPA20389

#### **TENDER SUMMARY**

**Contract No:** 

TRSOPA20389

**Contract Name:** 

**Urban Elements Maintenance and Playground Reporting** 

Agency:

Sydney Olympic Park Authority Level 8, 5 Olympic Boulevard Sydney Olympic Park NSW 2127

**Contact Officer** 

Name:

Animesh Shah

Mobile:

0466 926 406

Email:

Animesh.Shah@sopa.nsw.gov.au

Description:

Sydney Olympic Park Authority seeks tenders from suitably qualified and experienced vendors to maintain urban elements located throughout Sydney Olympic Park and to provide regular reports on the condition and compliance of playground equipment in relation to Australian and other applicable standards.

### **Applicable Free Trade Agreements:**

This is a covered procurement under the following free trade agreements:

- Australia United States Free Trade Agreement (2005)
- Australia Chile Free Trade Agreement (2009)
- Korea Australia Free Trade Agreement (2014)
- Japan Australia Free Trade Agreement (2015)
- Trans Pacific Partnership Agreement (2016)
- Singapore Australia Free Trade Agreement (2017)

#### **Procurement Method:**

Open / Public Tender

### **Timeframe for Delivery:**

Initial term of twelve months with four optional annual extensions at the sole discretion of Sydney Olympic Park Authority

Requirements:

Tenderers must lodge all completed Tender Schedules as a single combined file in pdf format.

Tenderers must submit all supporting information as a single combined file in pdf format.

Tenders and supporting information must be submitted via <a href="https://www.tenders.nsw.gov.au">www.tenders.nsw.gov.au</a> only.

HARD COPY TENDERS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

Tender Summary Contract TRSOPA20389

# DO NOT SEND TENDERS TO ANY SOPA OFFICER, INCLUDING E-MAIL COPIES

Refer to tender document for contract details and tendering conditions.

## **Pre Tender Meeting:**

A non-mandatory pre-tender meeting will be held via Zoom as detailed below:

• Date: 27/10/2020

• Start Time: 10:30 a.m.

Completion: 11:30 a.m. (approximately)

Meeting Point: ZOOM Platform due to COVID-19

# **Tender Closing Date and Time:**

Tuesday 10 November 2020 at 2:00 p.m.

Procurement Manual 2 Updated: February 2020